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OTA MEMBERS 
DENSITY ANALYSIS 

 
Company Square Miles 

Served* 
2010 Working 

Loops** 
Density 

(loops/sq. mi.) 
Asotin 116 137  1.18 
Beaver Creek 64 4,214 65.84  
Canby 84 10,090  120.12 
Cascade 1,762 8,346 4.74  
CenturyLink 29,965 106,313  3.55 
Clear Creek 52 3,313  63.71 
ColtonTel 62 1,084 17.48 
Eagle 250 465  1.86 
Gervais 32 908  28.38 
Helix 180 284 1.58  
Home 730 750  1.03 
Molalla 290 5,745  19.81 
Monitor 43 638  14.84 
Monroe 50 919  18.38 
Mt. Angel 17 1,813  106.65 
Nehalem 374 2,966  7.93 
North-State 323 486  1.50 
OR-Idaho 4,486 676  0.15 
Oregon Tel 1,278 1,685  1.32 
People’s 60 1,232  20.53 
Pine 620 987  1.59 
Pioneer 1,330 13,864  10.42 
Roome 65 644 9.91  
St. Paul 34 605  17.79 
Scio 100 1,674  16.74 
Stayton 106 6,454  60.89 
Trans-Cascades 893 200 0.22  
    
*As reported by the company 

**From USAC Report HC05, 2nd Quarter 2010 
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OTA Member Companies 
Percent Total Regulated Telecommunication Revenue From ICC/USF 

(Company Average - 50%) 
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 OTA ILEC MEMBERS 

EFFECT OF TRANSITION OF INTRASTATE SWITCHED ACCESS RATES 
TO COMPOSITE INTERSTATE SWITCHED RATE LEVEL 

 
Company Current Rate*  Post Transition 

Rate** 
Asotin $12.25 $32.52 
Beaver Creek $24.00 $32.93 
Canby $24.08 $33.43 
Cascade $27.39/$23.74 $37.81/$34.16 
CenturyLink $18.84 $24.43  
Clear Creek $26.37 $35.47 
ColtonTel $37.85 $46.52 
Eagle $11.60 $26.58 
Gervais $27.95 $40.78 
Helix $15.67-$19.67 $28.29-$32.29 
Home $16.55 $35.92 
Molalla $27.95 $36.00 
Monitor $16.65 $28.68 
Monroe $23.58 $33.85 
Mt. Angel $18.00 $28.43 
Nehalem $13.00 $29.40 
North-State $26.80 $42.41 
OR-Idaho $11.65-$20.05 $24.74-$33.14 
Oregon Tel $22.50 $43.27 
People’s $22.90 $33.48 
Pine $10.00 $26.87 
Pioneer $16.45 $30.03 
Roome $27.00/$30.00 $42.26/$45.26 
St. Paul $20.85 $33.04 
Scio $23.15-$24.50 $28.86-$30.21 
Stayton $18.49 $31.86 
Trans-Cascades $22.12 $38.72 

  *Taken from company tariffs and pricing schedules for residential rates including EAS. 
  **Includes existing $6.50 Subscriber Line Charge. 

 
 
 



 4 

OTA ILEC MEMBERS 
EFFECT OF TRANSITION OF SWITCHED  

ACCESS RATES TO "0" RATE 
 

 
Company 

 
Existing Local Rate* (w/EAS) 

 
Rate After Transition** 

Asotin $12.25 $45.10 
Beaver Creek $24.00 $38.95 
Canby $24.08 $42.66 
Cascade $27.39/$23.74 $53.51/$49.86 
Clear Creek $26.37 $43.26 
ColtonTel $37.85 $74.79 
Eagle $11.60 $41.54 
Gervais $27.95 $60.20 
Helix $15.67-$19.67 $135.57-$139.57 
Home $16.55 $41.66 
Molalla $27.95 $42.93 
Monitor $16.65 $71.13 
Monroe $23.58 $35.81 
Mt. Angel $18.00 $41.20 
Nehalem $13.00 $30.19 
North-State $26.80 $75.69 
OR-Idaho $11.65-$20.05 $39.81-$48.21 
Oregon Tel $22.50 $58.66 
People’s $22.90 $80.59 
Pine $10.00 $22.30 
Pioneer $16.45 $42.11 
Roome $27.00/$30.00 $59.38/$62.38 
St. Paul $20.85 $59.22 
Scio $23.15-$24.50 $29.37-$30.72 
Stayton $18.49 $53.15 
Trans-Cascades $22.12 $51.33 

  
*Residential Rate  
**Includes existing SLC at $6.50 per month  
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OREGON STATE 
COUNTY DENSITY COMPARISON 

 
                  

Company 
Density  

(loops/sq. mi.)* 
                        

County 
Population/ 
Sq. Mi.** 

Asotin  1.18 Wallowa 2.3 
Beaver Creek 65.84  Clackamas 181.2 
Canby  120.12 Clackamas 181.2 
Cascade*** 4.74  Clackamas 181.2 
Clear Creek  63.71 Clackamas 181.2 
ColtonTel 17.48 Clackamas 181.2 
Eagle  1.86 Baker 5.5 
Gervais  28.38 Marion 240.6 
Helix  1.58 Umatilla 21.9 
Home  1.03 Gilliam 1.6 
Molalla  19.81 Clackamas 181.2 
Monitor  14.84 Marion 240.6 
Monroe  18.38 Benton 35.6 
Mt. Angel  106.65 Marion 240.6 
Nehalem  7.42 Tillamook 22.0 
North-State  1.50 Wasco 10.0 
OR-Idaho  0.15 Malheur 3.2 
Oregon Tel***  1.32  Baker 5.5 
People’s***  20.53 Linn 45.0 
Pine  1.59 Baker 5.5 
Pioneer  10.42 Benton/Lane 35.6/70.9 
Roome 9.91  Linn 45.0 
St. Paul  17.79 Marion 240.6 
Scio  16.74 Linn 45.0 
Stayton***  60.89 Marion 240.6 
Trans-Cascades  0.22 Wasco/Jefferson 10.0/10.7 

 
*Taken from Table 2, above. 
**Census Bureau Quick Facts at http://quickfacts.census.gov/qfd/status/41000.html 
***Cascade also serves exchanges in Baker and Douglas Counties.  The exchange in Clackamas County is its 
largest exchange.  Oregon Tel also serves exchanges in Grant and Malheur Counties.  Stayton also serves territory in 
Linn County.  Stayton's primary service area (the City of Stayton) is in Marion County.  People's service area 
includes a portion of Marion County. 
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OTA Member Companies 
Frozen Per Line Per Month ICLS (IAS) 
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Oregon ILEC Loop Loss 
(2005-2010) 

 

Company 

2005 
Working 
Loops* 

2010 
Working 
Loops* 

Number 
Lost % Loss 

Asotin 143 137 6 4.20% 
Beaver Creek 4,602 4,214 388 8.43% 
Canby 11,380 10,090 1,290 11.34% 
Cascade 9,644 8,346 1,298 13.46% 
CenturyLink 74,705 59,528 15,177 20.32% 
Clear Creek 3,806 3,313 493 12.95% 
Colton 1,266 1,084 182 14.38% 
Eagle 479 465 14 2.92% 
Gervais 1,175 908 267 22.72% 
Helix 337 284 53 15.73% 
Home 872 750 122 13.99% 
Midvale 253 244 9 3.56% 
Molalla 6,631 5,745 886 13.36% 
Monitor 756 638 118 15.61% 
Monroe 1,038 919 119 11.46% 
Mt. Angel 2,037 1,813 224 11.00% 
Nehalem 3,369 2,966 403 11.96% 
North-State 552 486 66 11.96% 
Oregon-Idaho 735 676 59 8.03% 
Oregon Tel 1,863 1,685 178 9.55% 
People's 1,524 1,232 292 19.16% 
Pine 981 987 -6 -0.61% 
Pioneer 15,910 13,864 2,046 12.86% 
Roome 692 644 48 6.94% 
St. Paul 653 605 48 7.35% 
Scio 1,901 1,674 227 11.94% 
Stayton 7,921 6,454 1,467 18.52% 
Trans-Cascades 229 200 29 12.66% 
United (CenturyLink) 71,723 56,785 14,938 20.83% 
Verizon 444,636 317,402 127,234 28.62% 
Malheur 13,151 10,979 2,172 16.52% 
Citizens 14,599 12,410 2,189 14.99% 
Qwest 1,304,393 891,427 412,966 31.66% 
TOTAL 2,003,956 1,418,954 585,002 29.19% 

     
*Source:  USAC Report HC05 for 1st Quarter 2005 and 1st Quarter 2010. 
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